# Case 1-18-11448-bhl Doc 1 Filed 04/30/18 Entered 04/30/18 16:37:31 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 10

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN		
Case number (if known)	Chapter 11	
		Check if this an amended filing

# Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Rivera Family Holdings, LLC	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	20-1440168	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		2811 Morning Glory Place Onalaska, WI 54650	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		La Crosse	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compar	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		□ Other. Specify:	

Debt	Case 1-18-114		. Filed 04/30/18 Ent Document Page 2	ered 04/30/18 16:37:31 0 of 10 Case number (if known)	Desc Main		
Debi	or Rivera Family Holding	gs, LLC					
7.	Describe debtor's business	<ul> <li>A. Check one:</li> <li>Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))</li> <li>Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))</li> <li>Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))</li> <li>Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))</li> <li>Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))</li> <li>Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))</li> <li>None of the above</li> </ul>					
		B. Check all that app	lv				
		_	(as described in 26 U.S.C. §501)				
		Investment comp	any, including hedge fund or poole	d investment vehicle (as defined in 15	U.S.C. §80a-3)		
		Investment advise	or (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(	(a)(11))			
			erican Industry Classification Syste courts.gov/four-digit-national-asso	em) 4-digit code that best describes de ciation-naics-codes.	btor.		
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:					
•	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Chapter 7					
		Chapter 9					
		Chapter 11. Check all that apply:					
		I		gent liquidated debts (excluding debts ount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 a			
		I	The debtor is a small business business debtor, attach the mo statement, and federal income procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116	operations, cash-flow			
		[	A plan is being filed with this p	etition.			
		[	Acceptances of the plan were accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1	solicited prepetition from one or more 126(b).	classes of creditors, in		
		ſ	Exchange Commission accord	eriodic reports (for example, 10K and ding to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities E on for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankru form.	xchange Act of 1934. File the		
		[	The debtor is a shell company	as defined in the Securities Exchange	e Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.		
		Chapter 12					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	No.					
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	TYes.					
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District	When	Case number			
		District	When	Case number			
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No □ Yes.					
	List all cases. If more than 1,	Debtor		Polotionation			
	attach a separate list	District	When	Relationship Case number,	if known		

	Case 1-18-1		Doc 1	Filed 04/ Documer		16:37:31 Desc Main			
Deb	Debtor Rivera Family Holdings, LLC Case number ( <i>if known</i> )								
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply:							
					incipal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately on or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.				
		A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district.							
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	No							
	real property or personal property that needs	□ Yes. An	iswer below	for each proper	additional sheets if needed.				
	immediate attention?	w	hy does the	e property need	immediate attention? (Check all that a	pply.)			
				0 1	se a threat of imminent and identifiable ha				
			What is the						
		_		.,,,,	cured or protected from the weather.				
					neat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	or lose value without attention (for example, dassets or other options).			
			Other						
		W	here is the	property?					
		ls -	the proper	ty insured?	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
			Is the property insured?						
			Yes. Insu	urance agency					
			Cor	ntact name					
			Pho	one					
	Statistical and admin								
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds		ck one:						
					tribution to unsecured creditors.				
			iter any adn	ninistrative exper	nses are paid, no funds will be available t	to unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of creditors	<b>1</b> -49			1,000-5,000	<b>25,001-50,000</b>			
	creators	□ 50-99			□ 5001-10,000 □ 10,001-25,000	☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than100,000			
		□ 100-199 □ 200-999			- 10,001 20,000				
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$50,0	000		\$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
		□ \$50,001 - □ \$100,001			□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		□ \$500,001 □ \$500,001			□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$50,0	000		■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
					□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
		□ \$100,001 □ \$500,001			□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion			
					, .				

Debtor	Rivera Family Hol	dings, LLC	Case number ( <i>if known</i> )						
	Name								
	Request for Relief, I	Declaration, and Signatures							
WARNIN		is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connectic up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, a	on with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or nd 3571.						
of au	aration and signature uthorized esentative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.							
		I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of	the debtor.						
		I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.							
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is	true and correct.						
		Executed on April 30, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY							
	ŗ	🎸 /s/ Lynnae Rivera	Lynnae Rivera						
		Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name						
		Title							
18. Sign	ature of attorney	K /s/ Galen W. Pittman	Date April 30, 2018						
		Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY						
		Galen W. Pittman 1010058 Printed name							
		Pittman & Pittman Law Offices, LLC							
		712 Main Street							
		La Crosse, WI 54601 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code							
		Contact phone (608) 784-0841 Email a	ddress Info@PittmanandPittman.com						
		1010058 WI							
		Bar number and State							

Case 1-18-11448-bhl Doc 1 Filed 04/30/18 Entered 04/30/18 16:37:31 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 10

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name Rivera Family Holdings, LLC United States Bankruptcy Court for the: WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN

Case number (if known):

Check if this is an

amended filing

### Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

complete mailing address,	and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If		
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
-NONE-						

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Wisconsin

				vestern District of Wiscon				
In re	Rivera Family	Hold	lings, LLC	Dahtar(a)		ase No.	11	
				Debtor(s)	C.	hapter		
	DIS	CL	OSURE OF COM	PENSATION OF ATTC	ORNEY FO	OR DE	CBTOR(S)	
C	compensation paid to	o me v	within one year before the	2016(b), I certify that I am the atto filing of the petition in bankruptc ion of or in connection with the ba	y, or agreed to	be paid	to me, for services	
	For legal servic	es, I h	have agreed to accept		\$		10,000.00	
	Prior to the filin	ng of t	his statement I have receiv	ved	\$		10,000.00	
	Balance Due				\$		0.00	
2. 7	The source of the co	mpen	sation paid to me was:					
	Debtor		Other (specify):					
3. 7	The source of compo	ensatio	on to be paid to me is:					
	Debtor		Other (specify):					
4.	■ I have not agree	d to sł	nare the above-disclosed co	ompensation with any other perso	n unless they a	are memb	pers and associates	of my law firm
				pensation with a person or persons e names of the people sharing in th				y law firm. A
5. 1	In return for the abo	ve-dis	sclosed fee, I have agreed	to render legal service for all aspe	cts of the bank	cruptcy c	ase, including:	
t c	<ul> <li>preparation and f</li> <li>Representation o</li> <li>[Other provision: Negotiation</li> <li>reaffirmation</li> </ul>	iling f the c s as ne ons w ion a	of any petition, schedules, debtor at the meeting of cro eeded] vith secured creditors	endering advice to the debtor in destatement of affairs and plan white editors and confirmation hearing, to reduce to market value; e ations as needed; preparation household goods.	ch may be requand any adjou	uired; rned hear anning;	rings thereof;	d filing of
5. I	Represen	tatio		d fee does not include the following dischargeability actions, jud		oidance	es, relief from st	ay actions or
				CERTIFICATION				
	certify that the fore ankruptcy proceeding		is a complete statement o	f any agreement or arrangement f	or payment to	me for re	epresentation of the	e debtor(s) in
Α	pril 30, 2018			/s/ Galen W. Pit	tman			
	ate			Galen W. Pittma	an 1010058			
				Signature of Attorn Pittman & Pittm			•	
				712 Main Street		55, LL		
				La Crosse, WI 5				
				(608) 784-0841			i	
				Info@Pittmanar	ndPittman.co	om		

Name of law firm

Document

Doc 1

#### **United States Bankruptcy Court** Western District of Wisconsin

Rivera Family Holdings, LLC In re Case No. Debtor(s) 11 Chapter

## **VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX**

I, the of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best

of my knowledge.

Case 1-18-11448-bhl

April 30, 2018 Date:

Lynnae Rivera/ Signer/Title

Filed 04/30/18 Entered 04/30/18 16:37:31 Desc Main

Page 7 of 10

/s/ Lynnae Rivera

#### Case 1-18-11448-bhl Doc 1 Filed 04/30/18 Entered 04/30/18 16:37:31 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 10

City of Eau Claire Treasurer 721 Oxford Ave STE 1250 Eau Claire, WI 54703

La Crosse County Treasurer Administration Center - Rm. 1290 400 4th St. North La Crosse, WI 54601

Park Bank 700 State Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Peoples Bank Midwest 10583 Main St. PO Box 391 Hayward, WI 54843

SBA Wells Fargo PO Box 1450 Minneapolis, MN 55485

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Wisconsin

In re Rivera Family Holdings, LLC

Case 1-18-11448-bhl Doc 1

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

Filed 04/30/18 Entered 04/30/18 16:37:31 Desc Main

#### CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for <u>**Rivera Family Holdings, LLC**</u> in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:

■ None [*Check if applicable*]

April 30, 2018

Date

 /s/ Galen W. Pittman

 Galen W. Pittman 1010058

 Signature of Attorney or Litigant

 Counsel for
 Rivera Family Holdings, LLC

 Pittman & Pittman Law Offices, LLC

 712 Main Street

 La Crosse, WI 54601

 (608) 784-0841 Fax:(608) 784-2206

 Info@PittmanandPittman.com

Case 1-18-11448-bhl Doc 1 Filed 04/30/18 Entered 04/30/18 16:37:31 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 10

> United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Wisconsin

In re **Rivera Family Holdings, LLC** 

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter 11

#### **DECLARATION RE: ELECTRONIC FILING**

#### PART I - DECLARATION OF PETITIONER:

I [We] Lynnae Rivera and \_\_\_\_\_\_, the undersigned debtor(s), corporate officer, partner, or member, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the information I have given or will give my attorney and the information provided in the electronically filed petition, statements and schedules is true and correct. I consent to my attorney sending my petition, this declaration, statements and schedules and any future amendments of these documents to the United States Bankruptcy Court, United States Trustee and Panel Trustee. I understand that this DECLARATION RE: ELECTRONIC FILING is to be filed with the Clerk after the petition has been filed electronically but, in any event, no later than 5 business days after the petition has been filed. I understand that failure to file the signed original of this DECLARATION may cause my case to be dismissed.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of Title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. I request relief in accordance with the chapter specified in the petition.

[If petitioner is a corporation, partnership or limited liability entity] I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter specified in this petition.

Signed:			
		Debtor Joint Deb	otor
		(If joint case, both spouses must sign)	
Dated:	April 30, 2018		
		Lynnae Rivera	
		Authorized Corporate Officer, Partner, or Member	
PART II	- DECLARATION	N OF ATTORNEY:	
I have inf	formed the individua	rjury that the debtor(s) signed this Declaration before I submitted the petit al petitioner that he and/or she may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 e relief available under each such chapter.	
Dated:	April 30, 2018	Signed:	
		Galen W. Pittman 1010058	
		Attorney for Debtor(s)	
		Wisconsin Bar No. 1010058 V	NI

#### (FILE ORIGINAL WITH COURT. DO NOT FILE ELECTRONICALLY)

712 Main Street La Crosse, WI 54601 (608) 784-0841 Fax:(608) 784-2206

Info@PittmanandPittman.com